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{ BY THE GLASS } [ BY THE BOTTLE }
SPARKLING FULL BODIED - STRUCTURED
NV Be Present Prosecco, Regional SA 13 2021 John Duval ‘Concilio’, Barossa Valley SA 75
Glera Shiraz
NV Clover Hill ‘Pyrenee’, Pyrenees VIC 16 2016 Geyer Wine Co. ‘Ebenezer’, Barossa Valley SA 185
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier Shiraz
NV Champagne Taittinger Cuvée Prestige, Reims FRA 28 2022 Hey Malbec! by Matias Riccitelli, Mendoza ARG 920
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier
Malbec
QOO OO OO OO OO IO OO OO OO OO OIS OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO .
2019 Henschke ‘Keyneton Euphonium’, Barossa SA 160
Shiraz, Cabernet Blend
WHITE
2021 A. Rodda ‘Cuvée de Chez', Beechworth VIC 92
2021 Pique & Mix, Cotes de Thau FR 15 25 Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Malbec, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot
Picpoul, Terret
2020 Antiyal ‘Pura Fe’, Maipo CHL 15
2022 Seresin MOMO, Marlborough NZ 14 23 Carmenere
Sauvignon Blanc
2021 Higher Plane ‘Two to Tango’, Margaret River WA 72
2023 Onannon, Mornington Peninsula VIC 17 28 Cabernet Sauvignon, Malbec
Pinot Gris
2020 Majella, Conawarra SA o8
2022 Durigutti Cara Sucia ‘Blanco Legitimo’, Mendoza ARG 16 26 Cabernet Sauvignon
Palomino, PX, Ugni Blanc, Chenin, Moscatel Amarillo
2021 Olivier Riviere ‘Rayos Uva’, Rioja ESP 20
2022 Swinging Bridge ‘Mrs Payten’, Orange NSW 17 28 Garnacha, Tempranillo, Graciano
Chardonnay
2020 Maestro Tejero ‘Rey del Glam’, Madrid ESP 10
Garnacha
PREMIUM POUR
2020 Camino Romano, Ribera Del Duero Esp 15
2023 Grosset ‘Polish Hill’, Clare Valley SA 37 Tinto Fino
Riesling
OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO GO OO OGO OO OO OO OO
2022 L&C Poitout Chablis, Burgundy FR 30
Chardonnay DESSERT & FORTIFIED WINE
2021 Matias Riccitelli ‘Blanco de la Casa’, Mendoza ARG 32 2022 Frogmore Creek ‘Iced Riesling’, Coal River TAS 16 75
Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon & chardonnay Riesling
2018 De Bortoli ‘Noble One’ Brotytis Semillon, Riverina NSW 19 95
OO OO OO OGO OO OO OO OGO OO OO OO OO OO OO OGO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO0 S em '”o n
SKIN CONTACT
2021 Pares Balta ‘Materia Prima, Penedés ESP 20 32 NV Quinta do Noval Tawny 10YO, Douro POR 19
Xarello Tinta Roriz, Touriga Francesca, Tinta Barroca, Touriga Nocional, Sousdo
2022 Italian Plastic ‘Golden’, Adelaide Hills SA 16 26 NV ';z‘l”ques & Henriques 15 year old’, Madeira POR 24

Semillon, Muscat, Gewlirztraminer



BY THE BOTTLE

T\

N/

RED WINE

LIGHT BODIED - ELEGANT

2021

2022

2022

2022

2022

2019

2021

2021

2021

2022

2019

Durigutti ‘Cara Sucia’' East Mendoza ARG
Cereza

Domaine Dominique Piron Beaujolais Villages, Beaujolais FR
Gamay, *Served Chilled

Airlie Bank, Yarra Valley VIC
Pinot Noir

Rising, Yarra Valley VIC
Pinot Noir

Fleet ‘Red Hill', Mornington Peninsula VIC
Pinot Noir

Moorooduc Estate, Mornington Peninsula VIC
Pinot Noir

Nanny Goat Vineyard ‘Queensberry’, Central Otago NZ
Pinot Noir

A Los Vinateros Bravos ‘Volcanico’, Itata CHL
Pais

Pedro Parra ‘Imaginador’, Itata CHL
Cinsault

Somos ‘Garnacha & Amigos', McLaren Vale SA
Grenache, Pinot Meunier, Nero d'Avola et al

Janots Bos Bourgogne Rouge, Burgundy FR
Pinot Noir

75

76

68

85

92

12

160

94

130

70

185

BY THE GLASS

N\

N/

ROSE

2022 Maker Master Merchant, Hunter Valley NSW
Shiraz, Sangiovese, Montepulciano

2022 Rameau d'Or ‘Petit Amour’, Provence FRA
Grenache, Syrah

14

15

23

24

OGO OOOO OO GO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OGO OO OO OO OO OO OO O OO OO OO OO0

RED

2022 Rising, Yarra Valley VIC
Pinot Noir

2019 Caruso & Minini ‘Terre di Guimara’, Sicily IT
Frappato, Nerello Mascalese

2022 Matias Riccitelli 'Hey Malbec!’, Mendoza ARG
Malbec

2022 Applejack ‘Otis’ By Margan, Hunter Valley NSW
Shiraz

2020 Gatito Loco, Rioja ESP
Tempranillo

PREMIUM POUR

2021 Nanny Goat Vineyard ‘Queensberry’, Central Otago NZ
Pinot Noir

2021 Pedro Parra ‘Imaginador’, Itata CHL
Cinsault

2019 Henschke ‘Keyneton Euphonium’, Barossa SA
Shiraz, Cabernet

18

17

19

13

16

29

28

31

21

26

33

27

33



BY THE BOTTLE

T\

N/

SPARKLING FROM AUS

NV

NV

NV

NV

PET

2019

2021

Be Present Prosecco, Regional SA
Glera

Clover Hill ‘Pyrenee’, Pyrenees VIC
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier

Delamere Cuvée Brut, Pipers River TAS
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir

Deviation Road ‘Altair’ Rosé, Adelaide Hills SA
Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier

NAT

Vinos Gustavo Martinez ‘Kilako’, Itata Valley Chile

Moscatel

Ngeringa, Adelaide Hills SA
Pinot Noir

CHAMPAGNE FROM FRANCE

NV

NV

NV

NV

2012

NV

Champagne Taittinger Cuvée Prestige, Reims FRA
Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier, Chardonnay

Champagne Pol Roger Brut Reserve, Epernay FRA
Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier, Chardonnay

Champagne Laherte Fréres Blanc de Blancs, Epernay FRA
Chardonnay

Champagne Ruinart ‘R’, Reims FRA
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier

Champagne Dom Perignon, Epernay FRA
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay

Champagne Taittinger ‘Prestige Cuvée' Rosé, Reims FRA
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier

68

90

105

95

85

85

170

225

235

240

590

270

BY THE BOTTLE

T\
N/

ROSE FROM NEW WORLD

2022 Maker Master Merchant, Hunter Valley NSW
Shiraz, Sangiovese, Montepulciano

2022 Dune '‘Bonaire’, McLaren Vale SA
Carignan, Syrah, Sangiovese

2022 Matias Riccitelli Hey Rose!, Mendoza ARG
Malbec

2021 Bryterlater ‘Brambles’, North Canterbury NZ
Syrah, Riesling, Sauvignon Blanc

65

76

88

125

ROSE FROM OLD WORLD - FRANCE “PROVENCE SPECIALITY”

2022 Rameau d'Or ‘Petit Amour’, Provence FRA
Grenache, Syrah

2022 M de Minuty Cotes de Provence, Provence FRA
Grenache, Cinsault, Syrah

2021 Caves d'Esclans ‘Whispering Angel Cotes de Provence, Provence FRA
Grenache, Cinsault

70

80

15

ROSE

2020 Chateau de L'Aumerade Marie Christine, Provence FRA

Grenache, Cinsault, Syrah

2021 AlIX 'Maison Saint Aix' Cotes de Provence, Provence FRA

Grenache, Cinsault, Syrah

215

220




BY THE BOTTLE

T\

N——/

RICH & TEXTURAL

2022

2019

2022

2017

2022

2022

2020

2022

2021

2022

2021

2020

2022

2020

Goon Tycoons, Margaret River WA
Chenin Blanc

Cimabella, Bierzo ESP
Godello

Durigutti ‘Cara Sucia’ Blanco, Mendoza ARG
Palomino, PX, Ugniblanc, Chenin, Moscatel Amarillo

Bird on a Wire, Yarra Valley VIC
Marsanne

Punt Road, Yarra Valley VIC
Chardonnay

Swinging Bridge ‘Mrs Payten’, Orange NSW
Chardonnay

Moon, Nagambie Lakes VIC
Chardonnay

L&C Poitout Chablis, Burgundy FR
Chardonnay

Blanco de la Casa by Matias Riccitelli, Mendoza ARG

Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon, Chardonnay

Shaw & Smith M3, Adelaide Hills SA
Chardonnay

Vasse Felix ‘Premier’, Margaret River WA
Chardonnay

Xavier Monnot ‘Les Grandes Coutures' Bourgogne, Burgundy FRA
Chardonnay

Tolpuddle, Richmond TAS
Chardonnay

Leeuwin Estate ‘Art Series’, Margaret River WA
Chardonnay

68

65

75

90

68

75

95

125

135

135

10

168

240

380

BY THE BOTTLE

T\

N/

MEDIUM BODIED - JUICY

2019 Giant Steps, Yarra Valley VIC
Syrah, Carignan, Grenache

2021 Valentine Wines, Heathcote VIC
Grenache

2021 Caruso & Minini Terre di Guimara, Sicily IT
Frappato, Nerello Mascalese

2022 Mercer Wines, Central Ranges NSW
Malbec

2022 Bink ‘Paperman’, McLaren Vale SA
Cabernet Franc

2021 Poppelvej ‘Sort Sol’, McLaren Vale SA
Cabernet Franc

2020 Gran Cerdo, Rioja ESP
Tempranillo

2020 Gatito Loco, Rioja ESP
Tempranillo

2022 Charlotte Dalton ‘Boy Girl Soup’, Adelaide Hills SA
Graciano

2018 Silice, Ribeira Sacra ESP
Mencia

FULL BODIED - STRUCTURED

2022 Applejack ‘Otis’ Shiraz by Margan, Hunter Valley NSW
Shiraz

2022 Demi by Syrahmi, Heathcote VIC
Shiraz

2020 Yangarra, McLaren Vale SA
Shiraz

88

76

80

80

80

90

65

72

88

120

60

85

120



[ BY THE BOTTLE

N

AROMATIC, MID - WEIGHT & COMPLEX

2022

2022

2019

2022

2022

2021

2022

2019

La Vinyeta VI Mono Blanc, Emporda ESP
Malvasia

Somos Blanquito, Regional SA
Vermentino, Cortese, Chardonnay, Pinot Gris

La Violetta ‘Grisé’, Great Southern WA
Gewdlrztraminer, Riesling

Lark Hill Vineyard, Canberra District NSW
Griiner Veltliner

Tscharke ‘Girl Talk’, Barossa Valley SA
Savagnin, Grenache Blanc, Albarino

Maior De Mendoza Sobra Lias, Rias Baixas ESP
Albarino

Charlotte Dalton ‘Fred’, Adelaide Hills SA
Fiano

Approach to Relaxation ‘Nichon’, Barossa Valley SA
Semillon

85

62

84

120

65

85

88

110

OO OGO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO G OOG OO OGO OO GO OO OGO OO OO0 OGO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO0

SKIN CONTACT - ORANGE WINES

2021

2021

2021

2020

2018

2022

Allevare, Heathcote VIC
Moscato Giallo

Pares Balta ‘Materia Prima’, Penedes ESP
Xarello

Italian Plastic ‘Golden’, Adelaide Hills SA
Semillon, Muscat, Gewlirztraminer

Barbarians 'Via Revolutions’, Mendoza ARG
Torrontes

Castagna Bianco, Beechworth VIC
Riesling

Jauma ‘Why Try So Hard’, McLaren Vale SA
Sauvignon, Chenin, Arneis, Shiraz

70

95

75

105

15

85

[ BY THE BOTTLE

N/

LIGHT, FRESH & ZESTY WHITES

2021 Pique & Mix, Cotes de Thau FR
Picpoul, Terret

2022 Matias Riccitelli ‘The Apple Doesn't Fall Far From The Tree', Mendoza ARG
Torrontes

2022 Gilbert, Orange NSW
Riesling

2023 Nick O'Leary, Canberra District NSW
Riesling

2022 Adelina ‘Polish Hill’, Clare Valley SA
Riesling

2022 Grosset ‘Polish Hill’, Clare Valley SA
Riesling

2021 Weingut Clemens Busch Trocken Low Sulphur, Mosel GER
Riesling

2023 Onannon, Mornington Peninsula VIC
Pinot Gris

2023 Even Keel by Polperro, Mornington Peninsula VIC
Pinot Gris

2022 Lethbridge, Geelong VIC
Pinot Gris

2022 Mulline, Geelong VIC
Sauvignon Blanc

2022 Seresin ‘"MOMO’, Marlborough NZ
Sauvignon Blanc

2022 Villard ‘Espresion’, Casablanca Chile
Sauvignon Blanc

2022 Julien Mingot Le Petit Comptoir Blanc, Bordeaux FR
Sauvignon Blanc

2022 Cloudy Bay, Marlborough NZ
Sauvignon Blanc

2020 Domaine du Nozay Sancerre, Loire Valley FRA
Sauvignon Blanc

70

920

68

70

80

180

126

75

85

95

76

62

90

78

110

135



